SPECIFICATIONS
Pressure Measurement: Absolute pressure & gage
pressure (differential measurement of pres-
sure relative to ambient pressure).
F.S. Pressure Ranges: -14.5 to 7500 PSI
Maximum/Rupture Pressure:
3.0x Full scale at -14.5 … 7500 PSI
2.5x Full scale at 100 … 6000 PSI

Clark Solutions    10 Brent Drive     Hudson, MA  01749     Tel. 978 / 568 3400     Fax 978 / 568 0060
DIMENSIONS (MM) & ELECTRICAL
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER = 511.ABCDEFG
Example: 511.9A1003031
A=Type   *B=Range C=Seals D=Output E=Elect.  F=Press. G=Connection
Connections Connections Orifice
9=Gage
pressure
8=Absolute
pressure
A1= 0 to 30”Hg Vacuum
B1= 0 to 15 PSI
B4= 0 to 30 PSI
B5= 0 to 60 PSI
B7= 0 to 100 PSI
C1= 0 to 200 PSI
C2= 0 to 300 PSI
C3= 0 to 500 PSI
D0= 0 to 750 PSI
D1= 0-1000
D2= 0 to 2000 PSI
D3= 0 to 3000 PSI
E46= 0 to 5000 PSI
(FPM SPEC seal only)
E56= 0-7500 PSI
(FPM SPEC seal only)
Ranges in other units of pressure
such as bar are available. Special
ranges available on request.
00=FPM
20=NBR
60=FPM SPEC
3=4-20 mA
(2-wire, 8-33VDC)
1= 0-5 V
2= 0-10 V
(3-wire, 8-33VDC)
0=1.5 Meter Cable
1=M12 x 1 (without
female connector)
Consult us with spe-
cial requirements
3= 1/4-18 NPT
A= 1/8-27 NPT
(ranges<500 PSI)
1=G1/4 female
5= M12 x 1.5 male
6= M14 x 1.5 male
TESTING
Shock according to IEC 68-2-27: 75 G, 11 ms half sine wave, all 3 directions. Free fall from 1 m on
concrete (6x).
Constant shock according to  IEC 68-2-29: 40 G for 6 ms, 1000x all 3 direc-tions.
Vibration according to  IEC 68-2-6: 20 G, 9 ... 200 Hz, 2 ... 9 Hz with amplit +/- 15 mm, 1 Octave / min.
all 3 directions, 50 constant load.
Electromagnetic compatibility: CE conformity (EMC) by application of harmonized standards: Interference stability
EN 50082-2, IEC 61000-6-2 and EN 61326-1, interference emit EN 50081-1, EN 55022, CISPR 22, EN 61326-1
Interference stability  Test standard  Effects
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) EN 61000-4-2 No effect
15 kV air discharge, 8 kV contact discharge
High-frequency electromagnetic EN 61000-4-3 No effect
radiation (HF) 200 V/m, 80 … 1000 Mz
Conducted HF interference EN 61000-4-6 No effect
30 V, 0.15 ... 80 MHz
Fast transients (burst) EN 61000-4-4 No effect
4 kV
Surge EN 61000-4-5 No failure
Line-Line, Line-Case 500 V, 12 Ohm, 9 µF
1 kV, 42 Ohm, 0.5 µF
Magnetic fields EN 61000-4-8 No effect
30 A/m, 50 Hz
Insulation voltage 500 VDC (optional 1000 VDC) No effect
350 VAC (optional 700 VAC)